506428751 12/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6475518

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BOBBY LEANG	12/23/2020	
ZEKE KAYNE PATTERSON	12/23/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KC IP HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	13637 CIMARRON AVE.
City:	GARDENA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90249

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	29763684			
Application Number:	29763686			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-855-1246

Email: nroberts@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KCHLT-026D/028D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHUNSUKE S. SUMITANI
SIGNATURE:	/SSS/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_Bobby_026D#page1.tif source=Assignment_Bobby_028D#page1.tif source=Assignment Zeke 026D#page1.tif

PATENT 506428751 REEL: 054783 FRAME: 0502

source=Assignment_Zeke_028D#page1.tif

Docket Number KCHLT-026D (SLIMLITE)

Whereas, I, <u>Bobby Leang</u>, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in VEHICLE LIGHT for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on or about the date of this Assignment.

Whereas, KC IP HOLDINGS, LLC of Gardena, California herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 13637 Cimarron Ave., Gardena, California 90249 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents does hereby self, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	23 day	of December		.2020	_{, at} West	chester	r, CA			
	(DAY)	(MONT)	H)	(YEAR)	, at West	}}	TATE & YTE	Ē)		
Av.	Bobby.	Leang								
~	Bobby L	of <u>December</u> (MONT) Lang eang	***************************************							
		~								
			ACKNO	WLEDGMI	ENT					
A notary put document to	olic or other of which this ce	ficer completing rtificate is attach	this certifica ed, and not	ite verifies i the truthful	only the ide ness, accu	ntity of to	he individu validity of t	al who : hat doci	signed ti ument.	he
State of										
A 1		· 1								
County of										
Ón '	before	me,				-0				
(date)	•	me,(Name	, Title of the	Officer)				34		
personally ap	peared <u>Bobb</u>	y Leang who pr	oved to me	on the bas	is of satisfa	actory ev	ridence, to	be the	person v	whose
name is subs	scribed to the	within instrume	ent and ack	nowledged	to me tha	it he/she	e executed	the sa	me in t	is/hei
		at by his/her sig	gnature on	the instrum	ent the pe	rson, or	entity upo	n behal	f of whi	ch the
person acreo,	executed the	msvoment.								
l certify under	PENALTY OF	F PERJURY und	ier the laws	of the Stat	ප රෑ			that th	ie foregi	sina
paragraph is t			, w		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		***************************************	~	,	
WITNESS my	hand and offi	cial seal.								
Signature				(Seal)						
Manager of Street		·····		family						

KCHLT-0280 (FLEX ONE)

Moreon 1. <u>Bobby Leads</u> in earlier referred to be "Assigned" from moreonic reduce now and continue transversed in <u>VENCLE AUXILIARY LIGHT</u> for which are approximated by a critical Scales Papers who find on a labour the date of the Assignment

Princes <u>VC P HOLDINGS LLC</u> of <u>Gardens</u>, <u>California</u> reconsistente la se l'accomise attois malant addition à <u>1967 Canadran Ave., Gardens, California 90249</u> in president d'accomis the malantique des anti-acceptant de same

have therefore an arrest region of the sum of the splices \$1.00 the record whereof is accommodated and other grant and security consideration. Assignmently these presents of an ext. Assign and francis until Said Assignments ful and exclusive right to the succerprovement in the United States, and by these presents does haveby set, assign narety and our over unit Asserting its successive legal representatives and asserting Asserting entire next little 200 reserve to particular successful and and application and all discourse enemals continuations and community or part forms), and all control States Letters patent which may be granted therefor and all resources and e de sous frence, que as experience foi Labre Charm with may have afte de fine foi cost improvements in 200 query a countrie foreign to the United States including the full right to claim for any each application for Drivity benefits of the international Convention for the Protection of industrial Property and other priority contenting beaties. and all Letters Pates which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries loveign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, renewals and reissues thereof, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Pieteris and Tracetrants of the United States, And any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose guilty it is to eque patents on applications as aforeign to issue al Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives that assigns, if accordance with the terms of this instrument. Assignor beliefly authorizes and requests the Contrinsticitor of Potents and Trademarks to some card United States Patent to paid Assignee, of the artire right, rifle, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full and of the term to which said Patern may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignat had this assumment and sale not been made.

-- 20 ... Westchester CA

Bothy Leang	**	(YEAR)	CHY'S STATES
		EDGMENT	
A econy public or other officer comp document to which the certificate is	eding this certificate attached and not be	rentes the the destine of the contract of the	The recoverage wife applied the countries of the relative countries.
State of			
County of			
On Case of Cas	gument and acknown ser signature on the	the basis of satisfactory uedged to me that her	the executed the same in his/hor
centry under PERMA TY OF PERMAP paragraph is true and correct	Y under the laws of	State of	trial the foreigning
WITNESS my hand and official sess			
Signature		Seat	

December

Executed this 23rd day of

Docket Number KCHLT-026D (SLIMLITE)

Valley Village, CA

Whereas, I, <u>Zeke Kayne Patterson</u>, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>VEHICLE LIGHT</u> for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on or about the date of this Assignment.

Whereas, KC IP HOLDINGS, LLC of Gardena, California herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 13637 Cimarron Ave., Gardena, California 90249 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

20 20

	(DAY)	(MONTH)	(YEAR)	(CITY & STATE)
Ву:	<u> </u>			
	Zeke Kayne P	atterson		
		ACK	NOWLEDGMENT	
				lentity of the individual who signed the uracy, or validity of that document.
State of)		
County of)		
personally whose na	/ appeared <u>Ze<mark>ke Kayn</mark>e</u> me is subscribed to the	Patterson who previously within instrument a	and acknowledged to me	of satisfactory evidence, to be the person that he/she executed the same in his/her erson, or entity upon behalf of which the
	sted, executed the instru		on the motoritore p	order, or crasty aport sortion or remove and
	nder PENALTY OF PEF i is true and correct.	RJURY under the la	ws of the State of	that the foregoing
WITNESS	3 my hand and official s	eal.		
Signature			(Seal)	

December

Evenuted this 23rd day of

RECORDED: 12/31/2020

Docket Number KCHLT-028D (FLEX ONE)

Valley Village, CA

Whereas, I, Zeke Kayne Patterson, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>VEHICLE AUXILIARY LIGHT</u> for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on or about the date of this Assignment.

Whereas, KC IP HOLDINGS, LLC of Gardena, California herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 13637 Cimarron Ave., Gardena, California 90249 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

20 20

excoated time	(DAY)	_ day o,	(MONTH)	(YEAR)	(CITY & STATE)
Ву:		4M2-	morphise.		
w y ,	Zek	e Kayne Pa	atterson		
			ACH	NOWLEDGMENT	
					entity of the individual who signed the uracy, or validity of that document.
State of)			
County of	***************************************)			
personally ap whose name	peared <u>Z</u> is subscr apacity, a	eke Kayne ibed to the nd that by	Patterson who p within instrument a his/her signature	and acknowledged to me	of satisfactory evidence, to be the perso that he/she executed the same in his/h erson, or entity upon behalf of which ti
I certify unde paragraph is			JURY under the la	aws of the State of	that the foregoing
WITNESS m	y hand an	nd official se	eal.		
Signature				(Seal)	